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06 June 2022 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer,  

 
I am writing to let you know that your child is now on study leave. We have made the 
decision that the balance of exams to lesson is now such that it is more supportive for 
students to study at home.  

Students must be in for all exams and are invited to the revision sessions outlined in the 
attached timetable. Please note that all students must be in full school uniform when on 
school site. 

When students come in for their exams, they should enter by the side gate at the back of 
the exam hall in the car park opposite New River Sports Centre. When they come in for 
revision sessions they should go to the front gate where they will be picked up by their 
teacher.  

Please remind your child to walk straight home after examinations/revision sessions and 
to always show sensible behaviour.  

If your child has nowhere to work at home or finds studying at home challenging, please 
email judy.barton@woodsidehighschool.co.uk and we will add them to the list of students 
in the Year 11 study area.  

I would like to thank you for your continued support. 

 
Kind regards,  

 

Angela Wallace 

Headteacher 
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YEAR 11  REVISION SESSION TIMETABLE -   JUNE 2022 
 

Date   Week Year 11 Revision Session 

Mon 6th June 2 

Maths  
P1 & 2 

Geography  
P3 & 4 

 

 
  

Tue 7th June 2 English  
P3 & 4 

 

 

 
 

Wed 8th June 2 History  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Thu 9th June 2 

Science/Physics  
P3 & 4 

Sociology  
P5 & 6 

 

 

 
 

Fri 10th June 2 Maths/PE  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Mon 13th June  1 Geography/Business 
P3 & 4 

 

 
  

Tue 14th June  1 Science/ Biology  
P3 & P4 

 

 
 

Wed 15th June 1 History/ D&T  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Thu 16th June  1 French/Spanish  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Fri 17th June 1 Science/Chemistry  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Mon 20th June 2 Food/History  
P3 & 4 

 

 
 

Tue 21st June 2 Music  
P3 & 4 

 

 

Wed 22nd June 2 Science/Physics  
P1 & 2 
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